
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding (No Cost) 2019-2020
(MOU) by and between the District and Adventure Time Extended Day Care/Tuller Corporation (Adventure Time) ending
fee-based after school programs* at Chabot Elementary, Crocker Highlands Elementary, Glenview Elementary, Hillcrest
Elementary, Kaiser Elementary, Montclair Elementary, and Thornhill Elementary Schools, by amending the term of the
MOU from November 12, 2019 through November 11, 2022 to November 12, 2019 through May 25, 2022; and upon the
expiration of said amended term, termination of Adventure Time use of school site facilities.  All other terms and
conditions of the MOU remain in full force and effect.
___
*District expects to replace fee-based programs with expanded comprehensive grant-supported and fee-
supported programming.

File #: 22-1037, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 8/19/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

